

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20351/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in AA No. 46/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y. BHASKARA RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20606 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20666 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20668 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20794 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20810 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21386 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sukumar Pat Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Chamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter praying for adjournment.

As prayed, adjourned for six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master