

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20351/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in AA No. 46/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y. BHASKARA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20606 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20666 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20668 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20794 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20810 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21386 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, adv.  
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Rai Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheswari, Adv.  
Ms. Raji Joshi, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.N. Mishra, senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

We find no merit in these petitions for special leave. They are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master